AMD Xilinx - XC2V80-6FGG256C Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

DS031-1 (v3.5) November 5, 2007 www.xilinx.com Module 1 of 4
Product Specification 6
Virtex-II Ordering Examples
Table  6:  Virtex-II Device/Package Combinations and Maximum Number of Available I/Os (Advance Information)
Package(1,2)
Available I/Os
XC2V
40
XC2V
80
XC2V
250
XC2V
500
XC2V
1000
XC2V
1500
XC2V
2000
XC2V
3000
XC2V
4000
XC2V
6000
XC2V
8000
CS144/CSG144 88 92 92 - - - - - - - -
FG256/FGG256 88 120 172 172 172 - - - - - -
FG456/FGG456 - - 200 264 324 - - - - - -
FG676/FGG676 - - - - - 392 456 484 - - -
FF896 - - - - 432 528 624 - - - -
FF1152 - - - - - - - 720 824 824 824
FF1517 - - - - - - - - 912 1,104 1,108
BG575/BGG575 - - - - 328 392 408 - - - -
BG728/BGG728 - - - - - - - 516 - - -
BF957 - - - - - - 624 684 684 684 -
Notes:
1. All devices in a particular package are pinout (footprint) compatible. In addition, the FG456/FGG456 and FG676/FGG676 packages
are compatible, as are the FF896 and FF1152 packages.
2. Wire-bond packages CS144, FG256, FG456, FG676, BG575, and BG728 are also available in Pb-free versions CSG144, FGG256, FGG456,
FGG676, BGG575, and BGG728. See Virtex-II Ordering Examples for details on how to order.
Figure 2:  Virtex-II Ordering Example. Regular Package
Example: XC2V1000-5FG456C
Device Type Temperature Range
C = Commercial (Tj = 0˚C to +85˚C)
I = Industrial (Tj = –40˚C to +100˚C)
Number of Pins
Package Type
Speed Grade
(-4, -5, -6)
DS031_35_033001
Figure 3:  Virtex-II Ordering Example. Pb-Free Package
Example: XC2V3000-6BGG728C
Device Type Temperature Range
C = Commercial (Tj = 0˚C to +85˚C)
I = Industrial (Tj = –40˚C to +100˚C)
Number of Pins
Pb-Free Package
Package Type
Speed Grade
(-4, -5, -6)
DS031_35a_061804
Virtex-II Platform FPGAs: Functional Description
R
DS031-2 (v3.5) November 5, 2007 www.xilinx.com Module 2 of 4
Product Specification 7
Table  5:  Summary of Voltage Supply Requirements for
All Input and Output Standards
I/O Standard
VCCO VREF Termination Type
Output Input Input Output Input
LVDS_33
3.3
N/R
N/R(1) N/R N/R
LVDSEXT_33 N/R N/R N/R
LVPECL_33 N/R N/R N/R
SSTL3_I 1.5 N/R N/R
SSTL3_II 1.5 N/R N/R
AGP 1.32 N/R N/R
LVTTL
3.3
N/R N/R N/R
LVCMOS33 N/R N/R N/R
LVDCI_33 N/R Series N/R
LVDCI_DV2_33 N/R Series N/R
PCI33_3 N/R N/R N/R
PCI66_3 N/R N/R N/R
PCIX N/R N/R N/R
SSTL3_I_DCI 1.5 N/R Split
SSTL3_II_DCI 1.5 Split Split
LVDS_25
2.5
N/R
N/R N/R N/R
LVDSEXT_25 N/R N/R N/R
LDT_25 N/R N/R N/R
ULVDS_25 N/R N/R N/R
BLVDS_25 N/R N/R N/R
SSTL2_I 1.25 N/R N/R
SSTL2_II 1.25 N/R N/R
LVCMOS25
2.5
N/R N/R N/R
LVDCI_25 N/R Series N/R
LVDCI_DV2_25 N/R Series N/R
LVDS_25_DCI N/R N/R Split
LVDSEXT_25_DC
I
N/R N/R Split
SSTL2_I_DCI 1.25 N/R Split
SSTL2_II_DCI 1.25 Split Split
HSTL_III_18
1.8
N/R
1.1 N/R N/R
HSTL_IV_18 1.1 N/R N/R
HSTL_I_18 0.9 N/R N/R